Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

June
2015

163,332 159,659
160,349 160,156
323,681 319,815

4,824,038 4,603,319
6,305,157 4,378,169
11,129,195 8,981,488

76,513
41,401
117,914

87,835
60,910
148,745

4,900,551 4,691,154
6,346,558 4,439,079
11,247,109 9,130,233

2,997
2,429
2,473

559
8,458

3,284
2,171
2,491

741
8,687

% Change

2.30%
0.12%
1.21%

4.79%
44.01%
23.91%

-12.89%
-32.03%
-20.73%

4.46%
42.97%

23.19%

-8.74%
11.88%
-0.72%
-24.56%
-2.64%

Calendar Year to Date

2016 2015

851,104 843,029
846,345 840,384
1,697,449 1,683,413

28,347,423 27,946,273
33,735,223 27,400,840
62,082,646 55,347,113

265,621 543,369
221,172 458,590
486,793 1,001,959

28,613,044 28,489,642
33,956,395 27,859,430
62,569,439 56,349,072

16,948 17,797
13,251 13,247
13,608 14,193

3.445 3,755
47,252 48,992

% Change

0.96%
0.71%
0.83%

1.44%
23.12%
12.17%

-51.12%
-51.77%
-51.42%

0.43%
21.88%

11.04%

-4.77%

0.03%
-4.12%
-8.26%
-3.55%

Fiscal Year to Date

2016 2015

1,767,524 1,718,711
1,759,654 1,710,318
3,527,178 3,429,029

59,654,461 58,642,290
64,086,223 56,779,661
123,740,684 115,421,951

802,488 954,172
572,575 758,635
1,375,063 1,712,807

60,456,949 59,596,462
64,658,798 57,538,296
125,115,747 117,134,758

34,998 34,671
27,478 30,013
28,418 30,298

6,433 1,351
97,327 102,333

% Change

2.84%
2.88%
2.86%

1.73%
12.87%
7.21%

-15.90%
-24.53%
-19.72%

1.44%
12.38%

6.81%

0.94%
-8.45%
-6.21%

-12.49%
-4.89%




