RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2016	2015	% Change	2016	2015	% Change	2016	2015	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	163,332	159,659	2.30%	851,104	843,029	0.96%	1,767,524	1,718,711	2.84%
Deplaned	<u>160,349</u>	<u>160,156</u>	0.12%	<u>846,345</u>	<u>840,384</u>	0.71%	<u>1,759,654</u>	<u>1,710,318</u>	2.88%
Total	323,681	319,815	1.21%	1,697,449	1,683,413	0.83%	3,527,178	3,429,029	2.86%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,824,038	4,603,319	4.79%	28,347,423	27,946,273	1.44%	59,654,461		1.73%
Deplaned	6,305,157	4,378,169	44.01%	33,735,223	27,400,840	23.12%	64,086,223		12.87%
Total	11,129,195	8,981,488	23.91%	62,082,646	55,347,113	12.17%	123,740,684	115,421,951	7.21%
Moil									
Mail (in pounds)	76 540	07 025	-12.89%	265 624	E42 260	E4 400/	000 400	054.170	4F 000/
Enplaned Deplaned	76,513 41,401	87,835 60,910	-32.03%	265,621 221,172	543,369 458,590	-51.12% -51.77%	802,488 572,575	•	-15.90% -24.53%
Total	117,914	148,745	-32.03 <i>%</i>	486,793	1,001,959	-51.42%	1,375,063		-24.33 <i>%</i> - 19.72%
Total	117,514	140,743	-20.1370	400,733	1,001,955	-51.42 /0	1,373,003	1,712,007	-13.7270
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,900,551	4,691,154	4.46%	28,613,044	28,489,642	0.43%	60,456,949	59,596,462	1.44%
Deplaned	6,346,558	4,439,079	42.97%	33,956,395	27,859,430	21.88%	64,658,798	57,538,296	12.38%
Total	11,247,109	9,130,233	23.19%	62,569,439	56,349,072	11.04%	125,115,747	117,134,758	6.81%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,997	3,284	-8.74%	16,948	17,797	-4.77%	34,998	34,671	0.94%
Air Taxi	2,429	2,171	11.88%	13,251	13,247	0.03%	27,478	30,013	-8.45%
General Aviation	2,473	2,491	-0.72%	13,608	14,193	-4.12%	28,418	•	-6.21%
Military	<u>559</u>	<u>741</u>	-24.56%	<u>3,445</u>	<u>3,755</u>	-8.26%	<u>6,433</u>		-12.49%
Total	8,458	8,687	-2.64%	47,252	48,992	-3.55%	97,327	102,333	-4.89%